900521466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Keiser School, Inc.		02/19/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bar Education, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Southeastern Institute/ Southeastern College	
Street Address:	1900 W. Commercial Blvd. SUITE 180	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88118953	
Serial Number:	88118937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-702-6478

Email: JOHN.TADDEO@PTD.LAW

Correspondent Name: JOHN TADDEO

Address Line 1: 3111 N UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITE 720 CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33064 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Taddeo
SIGNATURE:	/john taddeo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Keiser School to Bar Education 10 31 2019#page1.tif source=Keiser School to Bar Education_10_31_2019#page2.tif source=Keiser School to Bar Education 10 31 2019#page3.tif

Assignment of Trademark Registrations

The Keiser School, Inc., a Florida Corporation (2019 Corporate Filing Attached), hereby conveys and assigns the entire interest and goodwill in the below listed trademarks and registration numbers to **Bar Education**, Inc. **DBA**Southeastern Institute AKA Southeastern College (2019 Corporate Filing Attached), as of the date of registration/application as follows:

MARK DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE
Torch	88118937	09/16/2018
Torch Blue/Gold	88118953	09/16/2018

Bar Education, Inc. Authorized Signature

The Keiser School, Inc. Authorized Signature

Robert M Kesers
Printed Name
Executive Dracks

Fitle Bar Education Inc.

Title The Keiser School, Inc.

2019 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# P94000006703

Entity Name: BAR EDUCATION, INC.

Current Principal Place of Business:

1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD

STE 180

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

Current Mailing Address:

1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD

STE 180

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 US

FEI Number: 65-0466559 Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

WALDMAN, JAMES W 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD STE 180

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

FILED Mar 06, 2019

Secretary of State

6056194834CC

Officer/Director Detail:

Title PSD Title VD

Name KEISER, ARTHUR DR. Name KEISER, BELINDA

Address 1900 W. COMMERCIAL BLVD. SUITE Address 1900 W. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUITE

City-State-Zip: FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 City-State-Zip: FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Title TREASURER
Name LIPINSKI, PETER

Address 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD

STE 180

City-State-Zip: FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: ARTHUR KEISER PSD 03/06/2019

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

Date

2019 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# 573255

Entity Name: THE KEISER SCHOOL, INC.

Current Principal Place of Business:

1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD STE 180

FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

Current Mailing Address:

1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 180 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 US

FEI Number: 59-1829662 Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

WALDMAN, JAMES W 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 180 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

FILED Mar 06, 2019

Secretary of State

8275241198CC

Officer/Director Detail:

Title PSTD Title I

NameKEISER, ARTHURNameKEISER, EVELYN CAddress6069 NW 87TH AVEAddress1360 S. OCEAN BLVD.City-State-Zip:PARKLAND FL 33067City-State-Zip:POMPANO BCH. FL

Title D

Name KEISER, BELINDA
Address 6069 NW 87TH AVE
City-State-Zip: PARKLAND FL 33067

RECORDED: 10/31/2019

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: ARTHUR KEISER PSTD 03/06/2019

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

Date